Pet	er J Boyce & Associa	tes		
Ph 0412 928 500	P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135 Level 2, 41 Rawson Street, Epping 2121	Ph 9868	·	
	Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043	Fax 9868	2655	
Your ref D/A 437/08			Manly	Council
	15 th Septen	nber 200	9 646 1856	EP 2009
The General Mana	ger		Distrib utio :) mace of
Manly Council	_		່ 1)Scanned	
PO Box 82			※有点含压力包括20元素素繊維整體	: 医生物 医乳腺
MANLY NSW 1	655		2) oc ume	nt No
	•		, (() 	***********
Dear Sir,				***********
_			William Sost	uned [
	e: Copy of Construction Certificate		<u>trikin anan</u>	*********
86	Pittwater Road Manly			

Please find enclosed copy of Construction Certificate issued for the above property under D/A 437/08.

A cheque for \$30.00 for registration of the Construction Certificate is attached herewith.

Yours faithfully

Peter Boyce

CERTIFIER

\$30

R. 642872

18.9.09 /

Peter J Boyce & Associates

Ph 0412 928 500

P.O. Box 375. Strathfield 2135

Ph 9868 2855

Building Surveyor Acc. No BPB0043 Fax 9868 2655

15th September 2009

The General Manager

Dear Sir,

Re: Submission of Construction Certificate 86 Pittwater Road Manly

Please find enclosed:

- 1. Letter & cheque for registration of CC
- 2. Completed Application Form
- 3. Construction Certificate
- 4. Council receipts etc as required by D/A conditions.
- 5. Statement from Applicant that the CC plans are generally in accordance with the DA.
- 6. Light Harmony Design Project Plan
- 7. Structural Engineers plans

Should any of the above documents not be received please advise me immediately.

Many thanks.

Peter Boyce

Application for Construction Certificate Issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1997 Part 3 - Sol

Part 3 - Schedule 1
Local Council Area MANLY COUNCIL.
Owner Name CALTEX AUSTRALIA PETROLEUM PTY LTD Address Phone SYRNEY NEW 2000. 02 9250 5246.
Consent of all owner(s)
Signature I/we consent to this application Saniar Project Manage Design Image of Project Calker Archaliz I
Subject Land with lot & deposited plan number LOT / DP 115663, Address CNR PITTUATER +STEINTON RD, LOT A, DP 4043/6 MANLY NSW 2095. LOT 1, DP 970249.
Brief description of development Type of Development INCREASE IN SIZE - HEIGHT OF CANOPY i.e. Dwelling. Addition
Building code of Australia Building Classification. Class 6.
Development Consent Development consent number: 437/08 Date of Determination: 20/4/09.
Builder/Owner Builder Name or Permit number Address

\$100,000

Value of Work

Required attachments --- Copy of D/A approval with Conditions
Four copies of the plans & Specification.
Plan Nos.
List of supporting documents

Schedule ---

The building schedule must be completed as part of this application for the Australian Bureau of Statistics

Owner Signature

Australian Bureau of Statistics

Floor

concrete

unknown

timber

other

Particulars of Proposal -	Gross Floor	r area of	land (m²) 1 existing building (r it use of all or part o	169 m² n²)	
building(s)/land	CALTEX S	SERVIC	E STATION	i tile	
•	(If vacant s	tate vaca	ant)	••••••	
	T			,	
	Location	NOW	_	Use	
	MANLY 1	NS W	S	ervice Static	n
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Does the sit	te contai	n a dual occupancy	 No	
			oor area of the prop		//A
	What are th	e propos	sed uses of the build	ling? Uncha	nged
					Ų
	Location			Use	
	Unchanged		U	nchanged	
	**	•••••••		••••••	
	How many	stories v	vill the building con	sist of? 1	
Materials to be used					
Place a	tick in the b	ox whic	h best describes the	material	
Walls	code	:	Roof	code	
Brick veneer	12		Aluminium	70	[]
full brick	11	[]	concrete	20	
single brick	11	1"]	concrete tiles	10	
concrete block	11	<u>;</u> !	fibrous cement	30	Ö
			fibreglass	80	Ü
concrete/mason	ry 20	IJ	masonary/terracott		1
concrete	20		tiles	10	
steel	60	i.J	slate	20	Į
fibrous cement	30	\Box	steel	60	✓ ·
hardiplank	30	(,)	terracotta tile	10	[]
timber/weatherl		[_]	other	80	Ü
cladding alumin	ium 70	!)	unknown	90	Li
curtain glass	50			-	
other	80	O			
unknown	90	\Box			

Frame

timber

steel

other

unknown

0

40

60

80

[7]

20 10

80

90



PTY LIMITED ABN 34 001 485 436

CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND PROJECT LEADERS

1st FLOOR, 38 WILLOUGHBY ROAD **CROWS NEST** NSW 2065 PH: (02) 9490 9600 FAX: (02) 9438 1224 EMAIL richross@richmondross.com.au

7 September 2009

Peter J Boyce & Associates Level 2, 41 Rawson Street Epping NSW 2121

Re Caltex Manly, Cnr Pittwater and Steinton Roads - Statement regarding plans.

To whom it may concern,

I hereby certify that the Architectural Plans submitted with the Construction Certificate application are generally in accordance with the Development Approval plans approved by Council.

Yours Sincere

Stuart Piper **Project Manager** For Richmond + Ross

C/o Caltex Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd





Peter J Boyce & Associates

Ph: 9868 2855

Level 2, 41 Rawson St Epping NSW 2121 email: info@boycecorp.com.au Planning NSW Building Surveyor No. BPB0043

Fax: 9868 2655

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. BM9270

This certificate is issued by a certifying authority and verifies that, if the applicant carries out the proposed work in accordance with the plans and specifications that are approved, the work will comply with the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 and Regulations 2000.

Applicant

Name	Caltex Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd	
Address	GPO Box 3916 Sydney	
Contact Number	9250 5246	
Email	-	

Development

Development Consent No.	DA 437/08	
Consent Date	20th April 2009	
Site Address	86 Pittwater Road Manly	
Property Identification	Lot 1 DP 115663 – Lot A DP 404316 – Lot 1 DP 970249	
Building Classification under BCA	6	

Pursuant to Section 109C (1) (b), 81A (2) and 81A (4) 0f the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act, 1979 the construction certificate has been determined by approval in accordance with the stamped plans and specifications.

Approval

Plan Nos. Approved	Richmond & Ross Pty Limited – Drawing Nos. 22297-100 to 106 – 120 to 125 – 130 to 134	
Description of works Approved	Increase in height of canopy of the existing service station.	
Construction Certificate No. Determination Date	BM9270 1 5 SEP 2009	

Prior to commencement of work, Section 81A (2) (b) and/or 81A (4) (b) and (c) 0f the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act, 1979 must be satisfied (see form 7 of the Regulation) i.e. name of the Principal Certifying Authority.

I certify that the work if completed in accordance with the documents, plans and specifications accompanying the application will comply with the requirements of this regulation as are referred to in Section 81A (5) of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

Accredited Certifier

Name of Accredited Certifier	Peter Boyce
Accreditation No. of Certifier	Planning NSW Accreditation No BPB0043
Signature	Additing No W Accreditation No BPB0043
	ex Com

Date 14/09/2009 12:43
Receipt 00642203:0001 Terminal 2:392
Righmond & Ross Pty Ltd
38 Willoughby Road
CROWS NEST NSW 2065

Marine Company of the	to District
·-Details	Anount
	Washing
CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	en i en en i en
	The second
7.71	
— Builders Deposits -	- 2200100
010.2008.00000437.001	Section 1997
86 Pittwater Rd	
AN LICOMARCL VA	Total Control
	er e
Total Value:	ממל ממרים
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2200.00
Tendered	4 1 2 2 3
Cheque	7200.00
1600 (1800)	2200.00

0,,00

Thank you for Prompt Payment

Change

HUR REPRINT WAN

ABN #:43662868065
Manly Council
PO Box 82
MANLY NSW 1655
Ph. 9976 1500 Fax 9976 140
Email: records@manly.nsw.gov.au
Web: www.manly.nsw.gov.au

Date 14/09/2009 12:45 Receipt 00642206:0001 Terminal 2:392 richmond ross Services Pty Limited

Details	Amount
Long Service Levy 008000.9200.8079	350.00
86 Fittwater Rd	
Total Value: Tendered	350 . 00
Cheque Change	350 .0 0

Fran Johnson

From:

Helga Sobotta [Helga.Sobotta@manly.nsw.gov.au]

Sent:

Friday, 4 September 2009 12:54 PM

To:

Fran Johnson

Subject: FW: DA437/08 - 86 PITTWATER ROAD MANLY

Manly Council From: Helga Sent: 04/09/09 To: Fran Johnson

Subject: Section 94 Contribution for DA437/08 – 86 Pittwater Rd Manly

Good afternoon Fran,

I have checked with our Senior Planner regarding your enquiry if there is a S94 contribution payable!

Please accept this email as confirmation that there are no S94 contributions payable on DA437/08

Thank you regards Helga Sobotta Administration Officer - Environmental Services Manly Council

1 Belgrave Street Manly NSW 2095 | PO Box 82 Manly NSW 1655 | Direct 9976 1576 | Switch 9976 1500 | Fax 9976 1400 | Helga.Sobotta@manly.nsw.gov.au | www.manly.nsw.gov.au

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. Re-transmitting or re-publishing the content of this email in any media format without the express permission of the Author is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify Manly Council immediately. Information transmitted via email may be subject to corruption by the process. Information contained in this email should not be relied upon where loss, damage or injury is possible. Verified information should be obtained in writing directly from the authorised Council officers.